is allowed two (2) minutes to speak, explaining their 
placing from their nominated group of birds. Penalty 
points apply - One (1) point should be deducted for every 
ten (10) seconds or part thereof over the allotted two (2) 
minutes. 

4. The winner of the Competition is marked out of a 
maximum of two hundred and seventy five (275) points: 
fifty (50) points for the placings in each of the three (3) 
Classes, twenty five (25) points for the handling of each of 
the three Classes and fifty (50) points for the Oral Class. 

5. The judging criteria to be used shall be the Australian